

General Shareholders' Meeting on April 25, 2013 Availability of the Shareholders' Meeting documents



Technips' Shareholders are invited to participate to Technip's Shareholders' Meeting which will be held on Thursday, April 25, 2013, at 3:00 p.m. at Auditorium Paris Centre Marceau, 12 avenue Marceau – 75008 Paris (France).

The Notice including the Agenda and the draft resolutions was published in the BALO (*Bulletin des Annonces Légales Obligatoires*) dated March 20, 2013.

The documents referred to in article R.225-83 of the French Commercial Code can be consulted by the Shareholders at the head office of Technip as of today and are also available on our website at www.technip.com - Investors/2013 Annual Shareholders' Meeting section.

Each registered shareholder may obtain these documents by mail if requested to the company at least five days prior to the date of the Meeting. Holders of bearer shares may also obtain these documents should they provide to the company a certificate of ownership via their financial intermediary.

The documents shall remain available for consultation at the head office until April 24, 2013.

0 0



Technip is a world leader in project management, engineering and construction for the energy industry.

From the deepest Subsea oil & gas developments to the largest and most complex Offshore and Onshore infrastructures, our 36,500 people are constantly offering the best solutions and most innovative technologies to meet the world's energy challenges.

Present in 48 countries, Technip has state-of-the-art industrial assets on all continents and operates a fleet of specialized vessels for pipeline installation and subsea construction.

Technip shares are listed on the NYSE Euronext Paris exchange and the USA over-the-counter (OTC) market as an American Depositary Receipt (ADR: TKPPY).





Analyst and Investor Relations

Kimberly Stewart Tel.: +33 (0)1 47 78 66 74, e-mail: kstewart@technip.com

Public Relations

Christophe Bélorgeot Tel.: +33 (0)1 47 78 39 92

Floriane Lassalle-Massip Tel.: +33 (0)1 47 78 32 79, e-mail: press@technip.com

Technip's website http://www.technip.com

Technip's IR website http://investors-en.technip.com

Technip's IR mobile website http://investors.mobi-en.technip.com